

April 6, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1214

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1066 of the House Journal and pages 755 and 756 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1214 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, replace the first comma with "and"

Page 1, line 1, remove ", and 15.1-02-18.3"

Page 1, line 3, replace "sections" with "section"

Page 1, line 3, after "15.1-02-18" insert ", subsection 6 of section 23-02.1-27,"

Page 1, line 3, after the second "and" insert "section"

Page 1, line 4, after "system" insert "and to the disclosure of records"

Page 3, remove lines 22 through 28

Page 3, line 29, replace "15.1-02-18.3" with "15.1-02-18.2"

Page 4, line 1, replace "15.1-02-18.3." with "15.1-02-18.2."

Page 4, after line 10, insert:

**"SECTION 4. AMENDMENT.** Subsection 6 of section 23-02.1-27 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

6. The state department of health may grant limited access to birth and death information to the department of human services and the department of information technology necessary for the purpose of completing its official duties."

Renumber accordingly